

> UDDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Cow Creek **DEP14777** 

PAG	E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 SEP 0 9 2009

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/							
BID OPENING DATE	10/14/	2009	a se	BI	D 01	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB		962-73	İ		
	1						\$40,000.00
	RECLAMATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & O	THE	R PROPERTIES	
					***************************************		
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISIO	N .   I	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVIRONM	ENT	AL PROTECTION,	
	IS SOLICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CO	NTRA	ACTORS FOR A	
				L LABOR AND MA			
				ABANDONED MINE			
				) DRAINAGE" PR A, (LOGAN CO.)		CI LUCATED IN	
	PARRADOO, NE		COTIVE	A, (LUGAN CU.)	•		
	A MANDATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENC	E SI	HALL BE HELD ON	
	09/16/09 @ 1			ALL INTERESTED	PAI	RTIES ARE	
	REQUIRED TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING. FA	ILUI	RE TO ATTEND TH	
				L RESULT IN DI			
	1			N MAY REPRESEN WILL INVOLVE			
				TERRAIN AND/OR			
	WEATHER.						
				LL BE MADE AVA	ļ		
1,	POTENTIAL BI					LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	-
				ROVIDE YOUR CO			
	3					HEET WILL RESULT	general many sound sound
	IN DISQUALIF					ATE WILL NOT	HECHIVED
				ENTATION TO VE			The state of the s
				BLE FOR ENSURI		THEY HAVE	009 OCT 14 PM 12: 10
	SHEET. THE	PURCHA	ASING	DIVISION AND	THE	STATE AGENCY	man on the title 10
				SPONSIBILITY F			MAY DUDOUNDER
				E PRE-BID ATTE			WY PUNCHASING
							DIVISION
K	I		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDI	TIONS	
GNATURE 1	m. Clarx	<u>and and the second sec</u>		Imas mass		Inate	10/14/09
TLE O	/\ I\   {	IN .	55		504-		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	echetary V	TO DEO		·0580174	O 11.	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	· ·

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.

Section 5. A

- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP.14777

DEP14777

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/20	09							
BID OPENING DATE:	]	10/14/	2009		BID	OPENIN	G TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						***************************************		4-
					HAT ALL POTENTI	AL BIDD	ERS INCLUI	DE
TH	IEIR E	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.			***
								Action and the second
					ARE REQUESTED TO			
					THE PRE-BID. B			
			1	1	DISMISSAL OF T	1		
					, WILL BE PERMI			
					ER CONCLUSION O			_
					, BUT DURING AN			
		I		TLL N	OT BE PERMITTED	In STE	N THE	
A	IENDA	ANCE S	HEE I •					
D.T.	DECT	IONE T	0 005	D T D .				
D.T.	RECT	CONS T	UPKE	PID:				**************************************
ED	OM LE	ICAN.	TAKE	DUILE	44 SOUTH TO BAI	DNIADIIC	TURN	***************************************
1						AVEL 0.		u service de la constant de la const
1 1	SITE		UNLL	K KUM	D (KI: 13); IK	VEL U.	2 HIFE	To a second seco
‡ I			FOTET	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAII	JED EBUI	M'WVDED.	
1			- 1		ST., SE, CHARLI	E		
					PAYMENT OF \$10.			
					MADE BY CHECK OF	l.		·
		I WILL						
ļ ·		ŀ						
EX	HIBIT	Г 5						
				ļ				
					<u> 1D-5 PROVIDES TI</u>			
					PROVEMENT CONSTI			
1		;		;	HAT SUBMITS A B			
1 :				1	TIME AN AFFIDAV			
: :		,		1	LOSED PURCHASING			
					D WITH THE BID / E WITH THE PROVI			
					WEST VIRGINIA CO		AILURE TO	-
					HASING AFFIDAVI			
					LIFICATION OF SU			
			5		U		•	
•								
CICNATIRE		A 1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE DOWN	$\sqrt{\chi}$ .	Clan			J'ELEPHONE 30	4-925-02	53 PATI	10/14/09
TITLE Secre	7	FF	IN	55-0	580174			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LILLER	-9~~;	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



ADDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

10/14/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-925-0253



MODIAMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25005 6466 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	LÉ	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>4</b> 0.000.000.000.000.000	10/14/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1,000,000,000,000,000		2022 C.	<u> </u>					
								***************************************
				L TNO				
							FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	VN VNU	H PRUU IINT En	F UF	BOILD	EKS KISK	- ALL K	ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	AN ANO	UNI EQ	OAL :	C TOO	OF INE	ANOUNI	OF THE CONTRACT.	76.
				<b>.</b>				
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	FNT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	PLANT CONTRACTOR CONTR
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A B	D BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	I
							E BOND AND LABOR	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
							CERTIFIED CHECK	
							FURNISHED BY A	
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZ	ZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN TH	E
							REDIT SUBMITTED	
	TN FIF	A TU U	ROND	MILL	UNLY BE	ALLUWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	ACCEDT	ADIE T	UU. Nite	PERSU	NAL UK BU	D BOND	CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
l l		l l			L BOND.	, שאטם טו	PERFURMANCE	
	DO1129		UK / 11A	1 -11 -12	L DOND.			The state of the s
	( ) M.	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
							BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE						•	
•								
	REV. 1	ŧ						
	***	* * * * * *	****	****	****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*******	*
	AML COI	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #14	029-0119	
		i		- 1	1/2010) I			
							AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUA	TION T	DET	ERMIN	E YOUR EL	IGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA		THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
							ATTACHED TO THE	
							AVS OFFICE AT	***************************************
	ช U U - 6 4 :	2-9/48	UK W	ww.AV	s.osmre.g	iu V		
N. Carlotte		<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1000	10 N	Clay			<u>anna ann an ann an t-an t-an t-an t-an t</u>	TELEPHONE	4 025 0252	10/1//00
TTLE	$\Lambda = \Lambda$	CALLU X FEI	N			1	4-925-0253	10/14/09
Se	ecketary	У		55-	<u>0580174</u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14777**  5

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

OH-P

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

511 50TH STREET

\*709045227

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009	fandingstrener ones	r kultukukun unun muuru masuu ar e ee sansuuri	BID C	<u> DPENING TIM</u>	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	****	*******	****	<b>*</b> ********	* <del>* * * *</del> *	
	A				TORS LICENS				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B' CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI KANAWHA BLV WV 25305, P	ACTING VIRGI SSUE RACTOF NIA DI D. E,	G WORK IN T INIA CONTRAC THE CONTRAC RS LICENSE IVISION OF BLDG. 6,	HIS CTORS TORS MAY BE	
	WEST V	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	A STA BIDDE EIR B	TE CO R TO ID.	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	REQUI	IRES ANY	ENSE	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		reen Mountain	Compan	У		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0020	057		• • • • •	
	1	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQ ORS LICENSE ACT.				
				APP	LICABLE LAW				
•	& REGUI "REQUE: DIVISIO PROCURI	LATION ST FOR ON IS EMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PUR INFORMATIO " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GO	N PROV THE F VERNIV	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS	Ē	
	ANY IN	-URMAT	IUN P		ED IN SPECI			, OR	
SIGNATURE OWN	CV	Claz		orche)	TELE	SHONE SUL	-925 <b>-</b> 0253	DATE	10/14/09
TITLE	ecretary	/ IRE	iN	55-	0580174	301	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for REQUIREMENT Quotation DEP1477

DEP14777

ADDRE	SS CORRESPONDENCE	E TO ATTENTION OF	Figure 1990
сниск во	SLIM A KI		
SHOOK BU	MUMAN		
707 EEO	2157		

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED		TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/									
BID OPENING DATE	; 	10/1	4/2009	The same of the		BID OP	ENING TIME	0 .	L:30PM
LINE	OU4	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> </u>	8 118 N11 1992					
	VNA U.	THER	SOURCE	VERR	AL OR WRITTE	ы. ынт	CH CONTRADI	стс	
					ION PROVIDED				ориналический
					PARAGRAPH I				
	EFFEC.						•		
	(I) NO		TO PRO	1	1				
			1	1	N WORK SPECI	- 1			##
					ALENDAR DAYS	,			
					ECEIVED. IN RENCE IS REQ		VENT THAT A		
					PECIFIC DATE				
			UCTION			ESTAB	FTSUED IN I	nc	
		J110 . 10			RENGE .				1
	(2) GI	JARAN	TEE AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	}			
		(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKM	ANSHIP	AFFECTED B	Υ	
	THE CO	ONTRA	CTOR AF	E SUB	JECT TO THE	GUARAN	TEE ESTABLI	SHEI	o
					CTIVE TRADES			OF	1
					OM OR A SPEC				,
**************************************					OTH AS TO TH				
					N ACCEPTANCE			ВҮ	
***************************************					IDERED GUARA R FROM THE D			ALICE	_
	OF THE				THE FINAL AC			ANCE	-
					LIEVE THE CO				
					LIGENCE OR F			AND	
					WITHIN THE G				
	BE REN	MEDIE	D AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF THE	CONTRA	CTOR UPON		
	WRITTE	EN NO	1						
		(B			E ONE-YEAR G				
					IN THE PROJE			ONS	
					F THE ACCEPTA			<b></b>	
					E NEGLIGENCE HE WORK THAT				
			1	1	BE CORRECTED				
	AT ITS		I	PHALL	JE CONNECTE	ן ע כ	II. CONTRACT	UK	
		(C	1	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEI	E PERI	OD SHALL NO	ТВ	
<u></u>	<u></u>								
SIGNATURE \				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A TELEPH	ستوت والمناسف المناسف الماسات الماسات كواست	IONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE DW	m X	· War				304-	925-0253	DATE	10/14/09
TITLE	ecretar	٠V	PEIN	55_	-0580174		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<del></del>	IC TO DEC		T NAME AND ADDE	DECC IN C			



>ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

# Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		1ER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/16/	2000			DID	ODENTAL TIME O	1.7001
	F 2 30 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	10/14/		CAT				1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	4111A	UOP	NO:	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
					R THE CON			
		(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	
**************************************	1			N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
	(7) T	C CALTAIA	TTON					
	(3) T	Ų.		СОИТО	ACT MAV D	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
1	TN PAR						PURCHASING,	
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
1	1						CE, (DELIVERED B	
	1			ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE	•					
		~ ~					TILL 01100F00T111	
	(4) I VENDOR		L RE	IHE K	ESPUNSIBI	TIIA OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOK		ORTA	TN AI	I NECESSA	DV DTVT	 SION OF HIGHWAYS	
i	PERMIT						PMENT AND	
1	f				THE JOB S			
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	
***	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.			
	(5) T				CATIONS:			
[	400000	1				1	HALL BE IN	
							PARED FOR THE DRAINAGE"	
3	PROJEC	3	OI IN		M UNCER (	PHML TIA)	DKWINAGE	
	j	3	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
<b>!</b>	1	- 1					IONS THEREIN ARE	
***							AND CONSISTS OF	
	I					BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV						•	
	(6) P				LETION:	DALTO:	0 000 44	
and the second s	ADDLTO				SHALL FU		O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF	
	MITLE	MITON	יטת ר	ATRICIN	I WITH AN	712117	EN SCUEDOFE AL	
V				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE	$\sim$	. Clar	$\sim$			TELEPHONE 304	4-925-0253	10/14/09
TITLE	ecretary	FE	Ŋ	55 <b>-</b> -	0580174			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.

304-925-0253

## Request for REQNUMBER

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

VENDOR 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B FREIGHT TERMS 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF

> APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.

BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR

A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,

"STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-925-0253

10/14/09

SIGNATURE

55-0580174

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



ADDOL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14777

9

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATT	ENTION OF:
710011600	0.01.11.1201. 01401		ZIVIJON ON
``			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		TERMS OF	SALE	SHI	P VIA	F. Control of the con	0.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/2 BID OPENING DATE:		0/14/2009		<u> </u>	ртп	OPENING	TTME 0	1 . ZODM
LINE	QUAN		CAT	ITE NA A	IUMBER D I D		TPRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
			NO.		(OMDC)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		AWOON
		SUCH PRO	JECTS, WEST	PURSUAN VIRGINIA	PLY OF AN NT TO A C A FOR WHI JUNE 6,	ONTRACT CH BIDS	WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN,	D, FORGE	D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR N DE BY TH FURNACE	CESSED, O NORE OF NE OPEN	
	С.	AMERICA	AND IN AR, SU	CLUDES A BJECT TO		TORY, CO	S OF ONTINENTA ON OF THE	1
Z	WR I	DIRECTOR TING, AUT DDUCTS IF:	HORIZE					
	Α.	EXCEED (COTAL CONTACT COST IS	DOLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ON COST OF S (\$2,50 HE PURPO	HE STEEL	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVEF HIS SECT	OF THE IVE R IS IION, THE	
	В.	DETERMIN NOT PROI QUANTITY	IES THA DUCED I OR OT E TO M	T SPECIF N THE UN HERWISE EET CONT	ARE NOT RACT REQ	L MATERI TES IN S REASONAI UIREMENT	IALS ARE SUFFICIEN BLY	T
IGNATURE \\_			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
MO, DM	$\sim$	i Clarx			1 304	4-925-0253	} PATE	10/14/09
TLE See	cretary	FEIN	55-	0580174		4		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REP14777

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

0 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/									
BID OPENING DATE:	·	10/14/	2009		<b>.</b>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	. 0	F THIS	SECTI	ом ма	SES STEE Y BE SUB CODE SE	JECT TO	CIVIL P		
***	REV.	10/01/0	1				**************************************		
	EXHIB	IT 7							
)	DOMES PROJE		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	EVERY ALTER	CONTRA ATION,	CT FO REPAI	R CON R, IM	T VIRGIN STRUCTIO PROVEMEN	N, RECON T OR MAI	STRUCTI NTENANC	ON, E OF	
	IN THI	E CASE THAN \$5	OF ST 0,000	EEL O OR W	E COST I NLY, WHE HERE MOR	RE THE C E THAN 1	OST OF 0,000 P	STEEL IS DUNDS OF	
	GLASS IN ADI	, OR ST	EEL P ITEM	RODUC S OF	E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER PUBLIC	CED IN T Y OR EQU	HE UNIT	ED STATE PURCHASE	s.
	DOMES THE PI	FIC ALU RODUCT	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU	EEL, UNL 00 OR LE	ESS THE SS THAN	COST OF 10,000	
	FOREI	ON MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS O	R STEEL	PRODUCT	S MAY BE	
	ACCEP'	TED ONL UNREAS	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DO	OMESTIC TS UNRE	PRODUCT:	S IS FOU	ND TS
		R MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BI	D PRICE	FOR FORI	EIGN MAD	
	PRODUC	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRO	DUCED IN	A "SUB:	STANTIAL	·
					S DEFINED OREIGN PI				
	ONLY ]	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR M	ORE HIG	HER IN	
*	<b>LKICE</b>	IMAN I	te FU	KEIGN	MADE PRO	יפוטטנו.			
SIGNATURE			I I	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR				
f)( /	my C	X Cla	χ			TELEPHONE 30	4-925-025	53 · DAT	<sup>E</sup> 10/14/09
TITLE S	ecrebar	y) FE	U	55-	0580174		ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESE	ONDING T	ORFO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LARE	LED 'VENDOR'



DODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for p Quotation

DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

\*709045227

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	E SI	HP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/06/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/14/2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROVI DETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC ALL V	SIONS, THE S MINES THAT T NUM, GLASS O THE LOWEST B E MAY REQUES	PENDING OFFI HERE EXISTS R STEEL THAT ID FOR DOMES T, IN WRITIN LOWEST BID F INDICATE IN	CER OF THA BID FOR IS REASOUTIC PRODUG, A REEVOR SUCH DUTHEIR BID	OMESTIC'PRODUC' IF THEY ARE	R I N G
REV. EXHIB					
	E FOR ISSUAN CT ADDENDA.	CE & ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	N
TO AB	RCHITECT/ENG IDE BY THE F RUCTION PROJ	OFFOMING SCH	EDULE IN		ED
AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST OF ALL PECIFICATION SHALL BE FOR ASING DIVISI	PARTIES THA S FOR THE PR WARDED TO TH ON. THE ARC E ADDENDUM T	T HAVE PR OJECT. T E BUYER I HITECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDINGS OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL AND TE AGENCY FOR	S D
INTER OPENI BUYER		S AND, IF NE Y ADDENDUM S TEEN (14) DA	CESSARY, HOULD BE YS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THI TO THE BID	E .
<u> </u>		SEE REVERSE SIDE FC			
SIGNATURE 1	Y. ('Veim/		TELEPHONE 304	i-925-0253	10/14/09
Secretai	FEIN	55-0580174		1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzoor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

OH-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14777

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	L <b>E</b> . XXX (XXX)		SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/06/								·	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/14/	2009				BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Ť	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE.	TANOMA
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THULATIENT SEONL	E STATE ONS THA HALL AL Y EXCEP	E PURC AT APF SO AF TION OLE PU	CNOWLEDGED BY ALCHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	•
	REV. 1		000000000000000000000000000000000000000				Anna-report		·
					RI	EQUISIT	ION N	10.: .DEP14777	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		PACIFICATION HERADA	·	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TI	T OF TH HE NECE IFICATI	SSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M	Y
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1	<sup>X</sup> .	<b>*</b> *	TOWN PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRES			***************************************		
	NO. 2		• •						
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •				9		
	NO. 4		• •			***************************************			
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •						
	I UNDEI ADDENDU	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	E RECEIPT OF THE	Ξ
SIGNATURE	$\overline{\mathbb{Q}}$	L CVA	~/	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS TELEPI			10/14/09
	ecretary	, FE	IN O	55 <b>-</b>	058017	<del></del>			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH-P 0 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Green Mountain Company .10/14/09. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/14/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



>HZOOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

DEP14777

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	.454,61500015.141.25	TER	IMS OF SAL	<b>E</b> 483 8 8	SHIP VIA		FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS	
09/06/2 BID OPENING DATE:		10/14/	2009		R	TD OF	PENING TIME	n 1	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	Ostalitak Makaba	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				, in the second		30.600				
E	BUYER:				CB-23					ļ
F	RFQ. N	0.:	**************************************		DEP14777		•			
E	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/14/2009					
E	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	,				
				GARDI	UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	į	IS NECESSARY	,		
	·			<u>304</u> -	925-9230					
					ITH THEIR BID USED FOR PAYI					
-				<u>51,1_</u>	<u>50th St.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO 404	The state of the s	
				<u>Charle</u>	ston, WV 25304					
	LEASE CONCERI				AME OF PERSON	то	CONTACT			ARMPROHITIONMIATER
<u>.</u>	· • • • • •	<u> </u>		Jody	Clay					
			THE TAKE			Trenderowsentros				
								***************************************		
						-				
DICMATURE W				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		TIONS		l	
SIGNATURE 0000	m<	· Ulux			TELEPHON	<sup>=</sup> 304-	925-0253	DATE	10/14/09	
TITLE Sec	cretary	地	<u>"</u>	55-	0580174		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

# Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage DEP14777

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company N	ame:	Green	Moun	tain	Company	
Address:	511	50th S	<u>t</u>		·	
	Char	leston	, WV	2530	4	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 3,900.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 1.800.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	IS	\$ 1,000.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,900.00
5.0	150 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	2.00	\$ 300.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	IS	\$ 20,600.00
7.0	350 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel		\$ 20,600.00 \$ 3,500.00
9.0	2	Mine Seals	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
***************************************				\$
·				\$
				\$
				\$
·				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
····				\$
				\$
				\$ .
				S
				\$
XXXXX	<b>**********</b>			
****				
₩₩	************	TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 40,000.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

City: _( Fax No	ss: 511 50th St.  Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253  b.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B	: Legal Structure
	poration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC ler (please specify)
Part Cone of	: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,	Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:
X	(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	14/09 Secretary Title

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:	
Ending Date:	76 Of Ownership Degin Date.	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:	
	Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	
	Ending Date:	
	The second secon	

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139753 CLAY, TAMMY 139754 BOWMAN, DAV	W YS W YS W YS W YS T Y	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Damy J. Clay

RFQ No. DEP 14	¥777 —	
----------------	--------	--

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:**

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:Greet	A Mountain Co	ompany			
Authorized Signature:	Damy Cx.	( an	Date:	10/14/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01.	101/09)	\\			



**PODZE** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Cow Creek DEP14777

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 OCT 0 1 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE COW CREEK (CHAFIN) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 09/16/09 MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/14/09 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ \*\*\*\* DEP14777 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \$40.000.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 10/14/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

Page 1 of 1

Req # DEP 14777 Cow Creek (Chafin) Drainage Addendum #1

## REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Special Provision VII Borrow/Disposal Areas – Reads "An off-site disposal area will be required". Change to read "An off-site disposal may be required".

### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

Q: How much construction zone do we have around the mine portals?

A: The construction limits are shown on the drawings.

Q: Why are they re-doing these mine seals?

A: The residents in the area are afraid they may blow out in the future. It is unknown who or how the existing seals were originally installed or if they were done properly.

Q: Were piezometers installed?

A: No.

Q: Is there an existing pipe in each portal?

A: Mapping shows a pipe was found in each portal during surveying activities.

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :		Bi	d Date: 10/14/09
Project:	Cow Creek (Chafin) Dramage	Pre-B	id Date: 9/16/09
			- I also have the facility and an accommon accommon accommon
Name : Company: Address:	Buben 7 CANTERBURG BLB TRANSILE 316 NEW RIVER DRICE Beckly WVA 2180	Name : Company: Address:	Todd Collins SaE CLEARING F.O. BOX 277 VARNEY W.V. 25696
	304-673-9888 304-755253.4583 Bob. Conterbury @ GMail Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	606-237-1200
Company:	BRAD WISEMAN WISEMAN EXCAUATING RTI BOX 190 LIBERTY 25-124	Name : Company: Address:	Pineville Paving & Excounting Inc. P.O. P.O. X 1290 Pineville WV 24874
	304-586-3736 304-586-3789	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	364-732-8303 304-732-7855
Name : Company: Address:	Todd Cooper Alex Energy Jos Morgan Mussey Dr. Julian, WY 25529	Name : Company: Address:	DAVIDH. BOWMAN GREEN MOURS, ~ W 511 50th STREET Chus WW 25304
	301-369-8615 kew. brown 2 masseyenergy20, com	Phone# : Fax # :	304 925 0255 304 925 9230
Email :	304-369-8664	Email :	Sod Marcholan
	GARY MANHART	Name :	Amy WARDWIRL
_ = = =	SIMONE ASSOCIATION, INC.		TEASTIZAN AZIZON
Address:	3200 COMMURCUE ST BLALICS BURG VA 24060 P.O. BOX 10007 24062	Address:	70. BOX \$108 CHARLIESTON SOLV 25364
Phone #:	540-951-4234	Phone# :	304-414-0255
Fax # :	540-951-4219	Fax # :	<u>075</u> L
Email :	Manhartal Bismonassix.com	Email :e	easternarrowchotmail.com

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	Bid Date: 10/14/07			
Project: Cow Creek (Chafis) Oranage	Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09			
Name: Randy Corpert v  Company: Company Pedamatron  Address: PO 18x 13015  Sissonville, Wil	Name : Company: Address:			
25360  Phone #: 304-984-1115  Fax #: 304-984-2776  Email: Recupenies d'action	Phone#: Fax #: Email:			
Name: Dewis C. Fl.Box Company: Cowgirl Wf ING Address: PO Box 243  Simpson, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:			
Phone #: 304-739-4397  Fax # : 304-739-4401  Email : pcs_cowqmuss@carruss.NGT	Phone# : Fax # : Email :			
Name: AllEN Murdock Company: Bonovi Con Suf Address: Po Box 10 frocisus WV 250164	Name : Company: Address:			
Phone #: <u>304-548-7004</u> Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :			
Name :	Name :			
Company: Address:	Company:Address:			
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :			

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14777

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign			ne undersigned,	ned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>		
			narleston WV 25304		, as Principal, ar	nd Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	
	ofOne	Park Circle We	stfield Center OH	a corporation	organized and exist	ting under the laws of the State of	
<u>Ohio</u>						held and firmly bound unto the State	
			penal sum of <u>Five Percen</u>			) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to b	e made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, ad	ministrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.	
_						the Purchasing Section of the	
Departr	ment of Ad 4777, Co	ministration a cer ow Creek (Chafi	ain bid or proposal, attached n) Drainage in Logan Cou	d hereto and ma unty, accordin	de a part hereof, to g to plans and sp	enter into a contract in writing for ecifications.	
***************************************	······································						
	NOW TH	IEREFORE,					
agreem force an	(b) If sa and shall for ent create and effect.	urnish any other b d by the acceptar It is expressly und	epted and the Principal shal onds and insurance required ce of said bid, then this oblic	d by the bid or p pation shall be n	roposal, and shall i ull and void, otherv	te with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the vise this obligation shall remain in full Il claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
way imp waive no	paired or a	ety, for the value r ffected by any ext y such extension.	ension of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligee	ne obligations of sa may accept such bi	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their	hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations	
have car			be affixed hereunto and the			•	
			, 20 <u>09</u>		,	•	
Principa	al Corporat	e Seal			Green Mountair	n Company <sub>A</sub> (Name of Principal)	
					1/1/ /	(Must be President or	
					rouncy w. Clay	Vice President)	
					President		
						(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal				Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company (Name of Surety)		
						(Maine of Surery)	

Sheila D. McCormickorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

CIONAL W Delanaminani.

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, Ohio; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I h have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of October





